
Sun 21-Jul-2024 7:50:33 PM BST

Carlton U15 Cup vs Carlisle CC
on

Sunday 21 July 2024
at

Carlisle Cricket Club

Carlton U15 Cup won by 92 runs

scored by Ian Thompson
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Carlton U15 Cup
Score 141 for 4
Overs 20.0

Players Tom Hathorn
Oli Stones
James Stronach (c) (wk)
Aadi Khadse
Hamish Turner
John Gill
Hamish Foley
Benji Risi
Tom Dweck
Finlay Thompson
Lewis Broster

Team Carlisle CC
Score 49 for 8
Overs 20.0

Players Thomas Andrews
Harry Barrett
Ben Kirkpatrick
Harry Ledington
James Heron
Josh Moore (c)
Barnaby Parker
Faolan Mclaughlin
Oscar Higgin
Dominic Pilkington
Lewis Wood
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Carlton U15 Cup INNINGS
Venue: Carlisle Cricket Club Toss won by: Carlton U15 Cup Sun 21-Jul-2024

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Tom Hathorn
. 41 . . 114142 . . 121 . 1 . W

c Faolan Mclaughlin  b Oscar 
Higgin

23 20 32 8 7 2 3 60% 115.0

2 Oli Stones
W

c James Heron  b Oscar Higgin 0 1 0 1 0.0

3 James Stronach (c) 
(wk)

. . 1 . . . 4 . . 1 . 121 . 22124411 . . 4 . 141 . 1 . . 2 . 1 . 2 . 1 . . . 222
retired (not out) 50 47 43 21 12 9 5 55% 106.4

4 Aadi Khadse
. . 1 . . 111121W

c Ben Kirkpatrick  b Faolan 
Mclaughlin

8 12 26 5 6 1 58% 66.7

5 Hamish Turner
. 41 . 1 . 1 . 212 . 2 . 1112 . 21 . 121411W

st Josh Moore  b James Heron 32 29 33 9 12 6 2 69% 110.3

6 John Gill
161 . . 11 . 111 . 12

not out 16 14 19 4 8 1 1 71% 114.3

7 Hamish Foley
. 1

not out 1 2 0 1 1 50% 50.0

8 Benji Risi

9 Tom Dweck

10 Finlay Thompson

11 Lewis Broster

20.0 OVERS Extras: 11 (2b  0lb  5nb  4wd  0p) TOTAL 141 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

0

Oli Stones

0.1

0

2

65

Tom Hathorn

9.1

65

3

103

Aadi Khadse

15.1

22

4

138

Hamish Turner

19.3

35

5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

5
1

3 11 2
1
1 4 22 2 1 5.50Oscar Higgin

R
W

WD
NB

4 10
2 14 7.00Harry Barrett

R
W

WD
NB

11 10

1

4
1
1 3 27 1 1 1 9.00James Heron

R
W

WD
NB

6 3 3 8
4 20 5.00Dominic 

Pilkington
R
W

WD
NB

7

2

5 10
1
1

6
4 31 1 1 2 7.75Faolan 

Mclaughlin
R
W

WD
NB

8

1

5 9

1
1

3 25 1 2 8.33Harry 
Ledington
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Carlisle CC INNINGS
Venue: Carlisle Cricket Club Toss won by: Carlton U15 Cup Sun 21-Jul-2024

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Thomas Andrews
. . . . 12 . . . . . . -

run out (Tom Dweck) 3 12 9 10 1 1 17% 25.0

2 Harry Barrett
. . . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . W

c Oli Stones  b Aadi Khadse 2 16 21 14 2 12% 12.5

3 Ben Kirkpatrick
. . 1 . 1 . . 1 . . W

c Oli Stones  b John Gill 3 11 14 8 3 27% 27.3

4 Harry Ledington
. . . 11 . . 11 . 1W

lbw  b Oli Stones 5 12 17 7 5 42% 41.7

5 James Heron
. . 1 . . W

st Tom Dweck  b Aadi Khadse 1 6 3 5 1 17% 16.7

6 Josh Moore (c)
. . . . . 1 . . . . . 4 . . W

st Tom Dweck  b Finlay Thompson 5 15 15 13 1 1 13% 33.3

7 Barnaby Parker
. . . W

b Oli Stones 0 4 1 4 0.0

8 Faolan Mclaughlin
. . . . . . . . . 1 . . W

st Hamish Turner  b Tom Hathorn 1 13 22 12 1 8% 7.7

9 Oscar Higgin
1 . . . . . 42 . . . . . . 41 . 4 . . 4 . .

not out 20 23 22 16 2 1 4 30% 87.0

10 Dominic Pilkington
. . 1 . . . . 1

not out 2 8 3 6 2 25% 25.0

11 Lewis Wood

20.0 OVERS Extras: 7 (6b  0lb  0nb  1wd  0p) TOTAL 49 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

8

Thomas Andrews

3.2

8

2

14

Harry Barrett

6.2

6

3

16

Ben Kirkpatrick

7.2

2

4

17

James Heron

8.3

1

5

21

Harry Ledington

11.1

4

6

21

Barnaby Parker

11.5

0

7

26

Josh Moore

12.5

5

8

47

Faolan Mclaughlin

18.3

21

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 1 1
3 3 1.00Lewis Broster

R
W

WD
NB

2 1 8 1
4 12 3.00Hamish Foley

R
W

WD
NB

2 2
1 2 4 1 2.00John Gill

R
W

WD
NB

1
1 1 2 1 1 2 0.50Aadi Khadse

R
W

WD
NB

3
2

4 2
4 1 9 2 2.25Oli Stones

R
W

WD
NB

1
1 1 1.00Benji Risi

R
W

WD
NB

5
1
1 2 1 6 1 1 3.00Finlay 

Thompson
R
W

WD
NB

6 1
1 2 7 1 3.50Tom Hathorn
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Carlton U15 Cup INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 5 1 Oscar Higgin W . . 1 . 4 

2 9 1 Harry Barrett . . . 4 . . 

3 12 1 Oscar Higgin 1 1 . . 1 . 

4 22 1 Harry Barrett 1 1 4 1 2 1 

5 33 1 Oscar Higgin . 2 2 1 4 2 

6 44 1 James Heron 2 4 4 1 . . 

7 50 1 Dominic Pilkington 1 1 . . 4 . 

8 61 1 James Heron 1nb-2 1 1 . 1 4 1 

9 65 1 Dominic Pilkington . 1 1b . . 2 

10 68 2 Oscar Higgin W . . 1w 1 . 1 

11 72 2 Dominic Pilkington . 2 . 1 1b . 

12 81 2 Faolan Mclaughlin . 1nb-1 . . 1nb-2 2 2 . 

13 89 2 Dominic Pilkington 1 4 1 1 . 1 

14 94 2 Faolan Mclaughlin . 1 1 . 2 1 

15 103 2 Harry Ledington 2 . 2 1nb 1 2 1 

16 114 3 Faolan Mclaughlin W 1w 1 1 6 1 1 

17 119 3 Harry Ledington 2 . 2 1 . . 

18 125 3 Faolan Mclaughlin . 1 1 2 1 1 

19 136 3 Harry Ledington . 1 4 1w 1 1 1nb-1 1 

20 141 4 James Heron 1w . 1 W . 1 2 

Carlisle CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 Lewis Broster . . . . 1 . 

2 7 0 Hamish Foley 2 4b . . . . 

3 8 0 Lewis Broster . . . . 1 . 

4 9 1 Hamish Foley . W . . 1 . 

5 10 1 Lewis Broster . 1 . . . . 

6 14 1 John Gill 2b . 1 1 . . 

7 15 2 Aadi Khadse . W . . . 1 

8 17 3 John Gill 1 W . . 1 . 

9 17 4 Aadi Khadse . . W . . . 

10 20 4 Oli Stones . 1 . . 1 1 

11 21 4 Benji Risi . 1 . . . . 

12 21 6 Oli Stones W . . . W . 

13 27 7 Finlay Thompson 1w . 4 . . W 1 

14 31 7 Oli Stones . . . . . 4 

15 31 7 Finlay Thompson . . . . . . 

16 33 7 Oli Stones 2 . . . . . 

17 39 7 Tom Hathorn . . 1 . 4 1 

18 47 7 Hamish Foley . 4 . . 4 . 

19 48 8 Tom Hathorn . . W . . 1 

20 49 8 Hamish Foley . . . . 1 . 
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Manhattan

WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 James Stronach Carlton U15 Cup 50 47 43 5 106.4 55.3% 1 1

2 Hamish Turner Carlton U15 Cup 32 29 33 2 110.3 72.4%

3 Tom Hathorn Carlton U15 Cup 23 20 32 3 115.0 60.0%

4 Oscar Higgin Carlisle CC 20 23 22 4 87.0 30.4% 1

5 John Gill Carlton U15 Cup 16 14 19 1 114.3 71.4% 1

6 Aadi Khadse Carlton U15 Cup 8 12 26 66.7 58.3%

7 Harry Ledington Carlisle CC 5 12 17 41.7 41.7%

8 Josh Moore Carlisle CC 5 15 15 1 33.3 13.3%

9 Ben Kirkpatrick Carlisle CC 3 11 14 27.3 27.3%

10 Thomas Andrews Carlisle CC 3 12 9 25.0 16.7%

11 Dominic Pilkington Carlisle CC 2 8 3 25.0 25.0% 1

12 Harry Barrett Carlisle CC 2 16 21 12.5 12.5%

13 Hamish Foley Carlton U15 Cup 1 2 50.0 50.0% 1

14 James Heron Carlisle CC 1 6 3 16.7 16.7%

15 Faolan Mclaughlin Carlisle CC 1 13 22 7.7 7.7%

16 Barnaby Parker Carlisle CC 0 4 1 0.0

17 Oli Stones Carlton U15 Cup 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Aadi Khadse Carlton U15 Cup 2 1 2.0 1 12 0.50 0.50 6.00

2 Oli Stones Carlton U15 Cup 2 9 4.0 1 24 2 2.25 4.50 12.00

3 Oscar Higgin Carlisle CC 2 22 4.0 24 1 5.50 11.00 12.00

4 John Gill Carlton U15 Cup 1 4 2.0 12 2.00 4.00 12.00

5 Finlay Thompson Carlton U15 Cup 1 6 2.0 1 12 1 3.00 6.00 12.00

6 Tom Hathorn Carlton U15 Cup 1 7 2.0 12 3.50 7.00 12.00

7 James Heron Carlisle CC 1 27 3.0 18 1 1 1 9.00 27.00 18.00

8 Faolan Mclaughlin Carlisle CC 1 31 4.0 24 1 2 1 7.75 31.00 24.00

9 Benji Risi Carlton U15 Cup 1 1.0 6 1.00

10 Lewis Broster Carlton U15 Cup 3 3.0 18 1.00

11 Hamish Foley Carlton U15 Cup 12 4.0 24 3.00

12 Harry Barrett Carlisle CC 14 2.0 12 7.00

13 Dominic Pilkington Carlisle CC 20 4.0 24 5.00

14 Harry Ledington Carlisle CC 25 3.0 18 1 2 8.33


